Race
GOVERNOR

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 2nd Senatorial District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 2nd Senatorial District

GOVERNOR

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 2nd Senatorial District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 2nd Senatorial District

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District Division |
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District Division Il
CHANCELLOR 4th/5th Judicial District

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 5th Judicial District

PUBLIC DEFENDER 5th Judicial District

8/7/2014

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

Mark Coonrippy Brown
Bill Haslam

Basil Marceaux, Sr.
Donald Ray McFolin

Christian Agnew
Lamar Alexander
Joe Carr

George Shea Flinn
John D. King
Brenda S. Lenard
Erin Kent Magee

John J. Duncan, Jr.
Jason Zachary

Art Swann
Bob Ramsey

Rob Ailey
Marcus R. Hayes

Susan S. Mills

Charles V. "Charlie" Brown
Kennedy Spellman Johnson
Wm. H. "John" McKamey
Ron Noonan

Terry Adams

Gordon Ball

Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis

Bob Scott

John Ross Conley

Ellis Bacon
Tony Webb

Marte Lawrence
Barbara Wagner

Tammy Harrington
David R. Duggan
Telford E. Forgety, Jr.
Mike Flynn

Mack Garner

Absentee Early
11
247
8
11
164

17

223
72

114
134

99
97

200
16

11
14

11
15
13
46
27
16
26
34
270
282
244
279

282

338
4938
95
259

85
2813
2389

365

97

57

23

3735
2126

2259

2487

1832
1993

3945
148
71
229
31
227
162
36
83
469
272

150
334

98
390

5061

5236

4683

5054

5000

Election
541
7582
195
375

99
3731
4645

355

78

74

38

5500
3454

3838

3405

2782
3252

6173
322
172
356

57
408
262

63
186
885
411

300
558

224
638

7891

8136

7371

7970

7829

Total Votes
890
12767
298
645

190
6708
7131

737

177

136

62

9458
5652

6211

6026

4713
5342

10318
486
254
599

88
646
439
101
282

1400
710

466
918

330
1062

13222

13654

12298

13303

13111
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Race
COUNTY MAYOR

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat C
COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Seat B

COUNTY TRUSTEE

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 1

8/7/2014

Party
REP

REP

REP
DEM

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM

REP

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

REP

REP
REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

Candidates
Ed Mitchell

Archie Archer

Shawn K. Carter, Sr.
Gary Wynn

Mike Akard
Mike Lewis
Steve Samples

Mike Caylor
Sam Duck

Gary Farmer
Richard Neal Hutchens

Karen Miller
Helen Abbott

Jerome F. Moon
Jeff Headrick
Rick Carver
Thomas Cole
Dodd Crowe
Tom Stinnett
Tona Monroe
Brad Bowers

Grady Caskey
Gordon Wright

Ronald W. French
Andy Allen

Jamie Daly
Gerald Kirby

Kenneth Melton
Larry Henry

Scott Graves

Mike Gallegos

Absentee Early
272

18

10
9

14
17
33

30
0

44
28

60
2

54
44
46
25
29
18
19
14

13
2

10
8

12
11

19
3

273

257

4879

222

192
80

422

443

437

405
46

781
361

755
230

894

703

706

471

479

394

344

462

355
115

320

304

320
213

363
101

5027

4908

Election
7882

323

253
141

649

657

581

509
120

1039
526

1071
266

1202

770

780

634

670

877

799

986

704
299

779

750

627
299

667
179

7989

7707

Total Votes
13033

563

455
230

1085

1117

1051

944
166

1864
915

1886
498

2150

1517

1532

1130

1178

1289

1162

1462

1072
416

1109

1062

959
523

1049
283

13289

12872
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Race
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 2

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 3
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 4
SHERIFF

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

COUNTY CLERK

REGISTER of DEEDS

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

SCHOOL BOARD 1st District

SCHOOL BOARD 3rd District

SCHOOL BOARD 5th District

SCHOOL BOARD 7th District

CITY COMMISSION City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSION City of Townsend

Supreme Court Judge Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark

Supreme Court Judge Sharon Gail Lee

Supreme Court Judge Gary R. Wade

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Thomas "Skip" Frierson

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern John W. McClarty

8/7/2014

Party Candidates

REP
IND

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND

IND
IND
IND

IND
IND
IND

IND
IND
IND

Kenlyn Foster
Susan H. Rushing

William R. Brewer, Jr.

Robert L. Headrick
James Lee Berrong
Tom Hatcher

Roy Crawford, Jr.
Phyllis Lee Crisp
Bill Dunlap

Sammy Humphrey
Terry Hurst

Joe McCulley
Debbie Sudhoff

Charles Finley

Scott Helton
Don McNelly

Dennis Cardin
Stan Giles
Fred Goins

Jonathan Newberry
Mike Jeffries
Shane Rogers
Marilyn R. Bowers

Kenny Myers
Ronald Palewski
Michael S. Talley

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Absentee Early

180
117

265

246

278

267

314

272

280

AW WO

22

190
99

189
96

202
81

196
52

185
55

4049
1863

4866
4794
4871
4876
5332
5022
4885
204
155
262
239

561

563
458

194
179
322

25
28
30

(6]

2836
2882

2878
2792

2962
2726

3313
1862

3269
1778

Election

6263
2969

7678
7597
7727
7830
8382
7887
7747
440
261
381
445

951

695
565

405
318
648

59
72
68

5

52
49
55

4624
4467

4708
4361

4811
4241

5119
3100

5108
2971

Total Votes

10492
4949

12809
12637
12876
12973
14028
13181
12912
653
419
646
688

1534

1284
1052

610
506
981

84
100
98
5

62
59
68

7650
7448

7775
7249

7975
7048

8628
5014

8562
4804
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Race
Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Charles Susano

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Michael Swiney

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Andy D. Bennett

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Frank Clement

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Richard Dinkins

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Neal McBrayer

Court of Appeals Judge - Western Holly Kirby

Court of Appeals Judge - Western Steve Stafford

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr.

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr.

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Jeffrey S. Bivins

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Thomas T. Woodall

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Alan Glenn

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Camille R. McMullen

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Roger A. Page

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - John Everett Williams

8/7/2014

Party Candidates
Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Retain
Replace

Absentee Early
175
68

192
46

150
54

153
61

145
49

155
45

145
50

152
46

194
54

244
46

215
154
51

149
50

155
45

145
50

140
58

145
48

153
44

3239
1837

3286
1775

3189
1719

3251
1824

3139
1778

3247
1671

3164
1729

3162
1717

3226
1657

4114
1354

3442
1570

3195
1609

3123
1683

3190
1655

3102
1644

3097
1703

3112
1677

3201
1658

Election
5014
3059

5109
2968

5029
2816

5058
2971

4907
2968

5083
2776

4990
2859

4974
2849

4975
2779

6133
2374

5181
2690

4984
2715

4865
2811

4971
2760

4883
2712

4833
2858

4874
2810

4992
2769

Total Votes
8428
4964

8587
4789

8368
4589

8462
4856

8191
4795

8485
4492

8299
4638

8288
4612

8395
4490

10491
3774

8838
4312

8333
4375

8137
4544

8316
4460

8130
4406

8070
4619

8131
4535

8346
4471
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