

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
GOVERNOR		Mark Coonrippy Brown	11	338	541	890
		Bill Haslam	247	4938	7582	12767
		Basil Marceaux, Sr.	8	95	195	298
		Donald Ray McFolin	11	259	375	645
UNITED STATES SENATE		Christian Agnew	6	85	99	190
		Lamar Alexander	164	2813	3731	6708
		Joe Carr	97	2389	4645	7131
		George Shea Flinn	17	365	355	737
		John D. King	2	97	78	177
		Brenda S. Lenard	5	57	74	136
	Erin Kent Magee	1	23	38	62	
UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District		John J. Duncan, Jr.	223	3735	5500	9458
		Jason Zachary	72	2126	3454	5652
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District		Art Swann	114	2259	3838	6211
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District		Bob Ramsey	134	2487	3405	6026
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 2nd Senatorial District		Rob Ailey	99	1832	2782	4713
		Marcus R. Hayes	97	1993	3252	5342
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 2nd Senatorial District		Susan S. Mills	200	3945	6173	10318
GOVERNOR		Charles V. "Charlie" Brown	16	148	322	486
		Kennedy Spellman Johnson	11	71	172	254
		Wm. H. "John" McKamey	14	229	356	599
		Ron Noonan	0	31	57	88
UNITED STATES SENATE		Terry Adams	11	227	408	646
		Gordon Ball	15	162	262	439
		Larry Crim	2	36	63	101
		Gary Gene Davis	13	83	186	282
UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District		Bob Scott	46	469	885	1400
TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District		John Ross Conley	27	272	411	710
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 2nd Senatorial District		Ellis Bacon	16	150	300	466
		Tony Webb	26	334	558	918
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 2nd Senatorial District		Marte Lawrence	8	98	224	330
		Barbara Wagner	34	390	638	1062
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District Division I	REP	Tammy Harrington	270	5061	7891	13222
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District Division II	REP	David R. Duggan	282	5236	8136	13654
CHANCELLOR 4th/5th Judicial District	REP	Telford E. Forgety, Jr.	244	4683	7371	12298
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 5th Judicial District	REP	Mike Flynn	279	5054	7970	13303
PUBLIC DEFENDER 5th Judicial District	REP	Mack Garner	282	5000	7829	13111

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
COUNTY MAYOR	REP	Ed Mitchell	272	4879	7882	13033
COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Seat A	REP	Archie Archer	18	222	323	563
COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Seat B	REP	Shawn K. Carter, Sr.	10	192	253	455
	DEM	Gary Wynn	9	80	141	230
COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Seat A	REP	Mike Akard	14	422	649	1085
COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Seat B	REP	Mike Lewis	17	443	657	1117
COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Seat A	REP	Steve Samples	33	437	581	1051
COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Seat B	REP	Mike Caylor	30	405	509	944
		Sam Duck	0	46	120	166
COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat A	REP	Gary Farmer	44	781	1039	1864
	DEM	Richard Neal Hutchens	28	361	526	915
COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat B	REP	Karen Miller	60	755	1071	1886
		Helen Abbott	2	230	266	498
COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Seat C	REP	Jerome F. Moon	54	894	1202	2150
COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Seat A	REP	Jeff Headrick	44	703	770	1517
COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Seat B	REP	Rick Carver	46	706	780	1532
COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Seat A	REP	Thomas Cole	25	471	634	1130
COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Seat B	REP	Dodd Crowe	29	479	670	1178
COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Seat A	REP	Tom Stinnett	18	394	877	1289
COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Seat B	REP	Tona Monroe	19	344	799	1162
COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Seat A	REP	Brad Bowers	14	462	986	1462
COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Seat B	REP	Grady Caskey	13	355	704	1072
		Gordon Wright	2	115	299	416
COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Seat A	REP	Ronald W. French	10	320	779	1109
COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Seat B	REP	Andy Allen	8	304	750	1062
COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Seat A	REP	Jamie Daly	12	320	627	959
		Gerald Kirby	11	213	299	523
COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Seat B	REP	Kenneth Melton	19	363	667	1049
		Larry Henry	3	101	179	283
COUNTY TRUSTEE	REP	Scott Graves	273	5027	7989	13289
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 1	REP	Mike Gallegos	257	4908	7707	12872

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 2	REP	Kenlyn Foster	180	4049	6263	10492
	IND	Susan H. Rushing	117	1863	2969	4949
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 3	REP	William R. Brewer, Jr.	265	4866	7678	12809
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Section No. 4	REP	Robert L. Headrick	246	4794	7597	12637
SHERIFF	REP	James Lee Berrong	278	4871	7727	12876
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK	REP	Tom Hatcher	267	4876	7830	12973
COUNTY CLERK	REP	Roy Crawford, Jr.	314	5332	8382	14028
REGISTER of DEEDS	REP	Phyllis Lee Crisp	272	5022	7887	13181
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT	REP	Bill Dunlap	280	4885	7747	12912
SCHOOL BOARD 1st District	IND	Sammy Humphrey	9	204	440	653
	IND	Terry Hurst	3	155	261	419
	IND	Joe McCulley	3	262	381	646
	IND	Debbie Sudhoff	4	239	445	688
SCHOOL BOARD 3rd District	IND	Charles Finley	22	561	951	1534
SCHOOL BOARD 5th District	IND	Scott Helton	26	563	695	1284
	IND	Don McNelly	29	458	565	1052
SCHOOL BOARD 7th District	IND	Dennis Cardin	11	194	405	610
	IND	Stan Giles	9	179	318	506
	IND	Fred Goins	11	322	648	981
CITY COMMISSION City of Friendsville	IND	Jonathan Newberry	0	25	59	84
	IND	Mike Jeffries	0	28	72	100
	IND	Shane Rogers	0	30	68	98
		Marilyn R. Bowers	0	0	5	5
CITY COMMISSION City of Townsend	IND	Kenny Myers	4	6	52	62
	IND	Ronald Palewski	5	5	49	59
	IND	Michael S. Talley	5	8	55	68
Supreme Court Judge Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark		Retain	190	2836	4624	7650
		Replace	99	2882	4467	7448
Supreme Court Judge Sharon Gail Lee		Retain	189	2878	4708	7775
		Replace	96	2792	4361	7249
Supreme Court Judge Gary R. Wade		Retain	202	2962	4811	7975
		Replace	81	2726	4241	7048
Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Thomas "Skip" Frierson		Retain	196	3313	5119	8628
		Replace	52	1862	3100	5014
Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern John W. McClarty		Retain	185	3269	5108	8562
		Replace	55	1778	2971	4804

Race	Party	Candidates	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Charles Susano		Retain	175	3239	5014	8428
		Replace	68	1837	3059	4964
Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Michael Swiney		Retain	192	3286	5109	8587
		Replace	46	1775	2968	4789
Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Andy D. Bennett		Retain	150	3189	5029	8368
		Replace	54	1719	2816	4589
Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Frank Clement		Retain	153	3251	5058	8462
		Replace	61	1824	2971	4856
Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Richard Dinkins		Retain	145	3139	4907	8191
		Replace	49	1778	2968	4795
Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Neal McBrayer		Retain	155	3247	5083	8485
		Replace	45	1671	2776	4492
Court of Appeals Judge - Western Holly Kirby		Retain	145	3164	4990	8299
		Replace	50	1729	2859	4638
Court of Appeals Judge - Western Steve Stafford		Retain	152	3162	4974	8288
		Replace	46	1717	2849	4612
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle		Retain	194	3226	4975	8395
		Replace	54	1657	2779	4490
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr.		Retain	244	4114	6133	10491
		Replace	46	1354	2374	3774
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr.		Retain	215	3442	5181	8838
		Replace	52	1570	2690	4312
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Jeffrey S. Bivins		Retain	154	3195	4984	8333
		Replace	51	1609	2715	4375
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer		Retain	149	3123	4865	8137
		Replace	50	1683	2811	4544
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Thomas T. Woodall		Retain	155	3190	4971	8316
		Replace	45	1655	2760	4460
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Alan Glenn		Retain	145	3102	4883	8130
		Replace	50	1644	2712	4406
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Camille R. McMullen		Retain	140	3097	4833	8070
		Replace	58	1703	2858	4619
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Roger A. Page		Retain	145	3112	4874	8131
		Replace	48	1677	2810	4535
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - John Everett Williams		Retain	153	3201	4992	8346
		Replace	44	1658	2769	4471